NuPure LAB
Ultrapure and RO with PE Tank
USER MANUAL
2  NuPure LAB Users Manual NuPure LAB Users Manual   3
Table of Contents
1	 Introduction
1.1	 Product Features………….…...............…..………......……………………...5
1.2	 Main Applications………………………...............……………….….……….6

3.1   Check List Prior to System Start Up………….....………..……....................21
3.2   System Start-up and Time Setting……………………………….................22
3.3	 Routine Operation…………………………………………………...............27
4	 Maintenance
4.1	 Replacing the Prefilters…………………………………….....……..………..29
4.2	 Replacing the NuWater NuPack-D1, NuPack-D2 Cartridges and
	 Final Filter………………………………………………...……………….......…30
4.3    Replacing the UV Lamp………………......…………………..............….…32
4.4	 Replacing the RO Membrane……..….………...…………............………33
5	 Basic Troubleshooting……………………….....................………….34
6	 Parts and Order Information…………………..................…….…36
	 Warranty Information……..............…………………………………..39
3
This Manual Is Applicable to the Following
NuPure-Direct Models
NW0P01000S 	 NuPure-Direct Water System, Ultrapure 10
NW0P02000S	 NuPure-Direct Water System, Ultrapure 20
NW0P21000S	 NuPure-Direct Water System, Ultrapure 10 and 2-Pass RO
NW0P010UVS 	 NuPure-Direct Water System, Ultrapure 10 UV
NW0P020UVS 	 NuPure-Direct Water System, Ultrapure 20 UV
NW0P210UVS 	 NuPure-Direct Water System, Ultrapure 10 UV and 2-Pass RO
4  NuPure LAB Users Manual NuPure LAB Users Manual   5
1.	 INTRODUCTION
This manual describes in detail about system performance characteristics,